BEFORE THE
NEW MEXTCO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
MAY 21, 1987

COMMISSION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF':

]
]
1
Application of Mallon Oil Company for the re- ] CASE 9073
instatement of oil production allowables and 1
an exception to the provisions of Division ]

1

]

General Rule 502, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

[ R W W W W W ]

BEFORE: William J. ILeMay, Director

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission: Jeff Taylor
Iegal Counsel for the Commission
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico



MR. LEMAY:

MR. TAYIOR:

MR. LEMAY:

The hearing will come to order. Call Case 9073.

Case 9073, the application of Mallon 0Oil Company for the
reinstatement of oil production allowables and an excep—
tion to the provisions of Division General Rule 502,

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

At the request of the applicant this case will be continued

to June 18, 1987.



10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL, CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
Santa Fe, New Mexico

18 June 1987

COMMISSION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

BEFORE:

o+
g
(Y

For

For the

Application of Mallon 0il Company for - CASE
the reinstatement of o0il production <9073
allowables and an exception to the pro- —y

visions of Division General Rule 502

for certain wells located in the Gavilan-
Mancos 0il Pool, Rio Arriba County, New

Mexico

and

Application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drill- CASE
ing Corporation for the amendment of Div=- 8951
ision Order No. R-8124, Rio Arriba County,

New Mexico

and

Application of Benson~-Montin-Greer Drill-~ CASE
ing Corporation for the expansion of the 9111
BMG West Puerto Chigquito-Mancos Pressure
Maintenance Project Area, Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico.

William J. Lemay, Chairman
Erling A. Brostuen, Commissioner
William R. Humphries, Commissioner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
APPEARANCES

Division: Charles E. Roybal
Counsel to the Commission
Energy and Minerals Department
525 Camino de Los Marquez
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Applicant:




10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. LEMAY: The remaining three
cases, we won't have to read them because they've been on
the docket for awhile, but Cases %073, Cases 8951, Case 9111
all involved the West Puerto Chiquito Gavilan Area, and at
the request of counsel these cases will be continued to July

l6th hearing.




10
B
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO
HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before
the O0il Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by
me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct

record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my

ability.

SITIANY %Ou\é\ Co




10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2)
22
23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEX1CO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
011, CONSERVATION DIVISON
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
16 July 1987

COMMISSION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Disposition of Cases 9134, 9068,
8951, and 9111
BEFORE: William J. Lemay, Chairman

Erling Brostuen, Commissioner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

./ . t
/VC(.HSC/V‘[W* 7

Cese ?/fﬁf

For the Commission:

For the Applicant:




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOQURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SAMTA FE, NEW MEXICO

15 October 1987

COMMISSION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Mallon 0il Company CASE
for the reinstatement of oil pro- 9073
duction allowables and an exception

to the provisions of Division Gen-

eral Rule 502 for certain wells lo-

cated in the Gavilan-Mancos 0il Pool,

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

BEFORE: William J. LeMay, Chairman
Erling A. Brostuen, Commissioner
William R. Humphries, Commissioner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

A PPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For Mallon ©Cil Co.: Owen Lopez
Attorney at Law
HINKLE LAW FIRM
P. 0. Box 2068
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
and
Frank Douglass
Attorney at Law
SCOTT, DOUGLASS & LUTON
Twelfth Floor
First City Bank Rldg.
Austin, Texas 78701




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR. LEMAY: Case Number 9073,
de novo. This case was continued from September 24th. Ap-
plication of Mallon 0il Company for the reinstatement of oil
production allowables and the exception to the provisions of
Division General Rule 502 for certain wells located in the
Gavilan-Mancos 0Oil Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Applicant 1in the above styled
case seeks an order reinstating the oil allowables which
should have been assigned to the following described wells,
all in Township 25 North, Range 2 West, Gavilan-Mancos 0il
Pool, for the months of January, February, March and April,
1986.

Applicant further seeks an ex-
ception -- an exemption to the provisions of Division Gen-
eral Rule 502, which limits the period of time an operator
is given to make up any over production of oil and casing-
head gas.

Is there an appearance in that
case? I understand it was requested to be continued to De-
cember?

Mr. Lopez.

MR. LOPEZ: May it please the
Commission, my nane is Owen Lopez of the Hinkle law firm.

I'm appearing on behalf of Mallon 0il Company in all the




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

cases today.

Mr. Frank Douglass of the law
firm of Scott, Douglass & Luton of Austin, Texas, is asso-
ciated with us and I will defer to him to request a contin-
uance and make a statement in the cases that are to be
heard.

MR. LEMAY: Mr. Douglass, it's
a privilege to have you here in New Mexico.

MR. DOUGLASS:: Thank you,

Chairman.

T

We have requested you to delay
that until December.

MR. LEMAY; Without objection,
that case will be continued to December. At this point I'm
not sure whether the Commission will be meeting in December,
but understanding that with that stipulation we will put it
on the docket for December.

MR. DOUGLASS: Thank you.

MR. LEMAY: Thank vyou, Mr.

Douglass.

(Hearing concluded.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIPFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO
HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before
the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by
me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct
record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my

ability.

/muu o \/’@u\& CHe




BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
SEPTEMBER 24, 1987

COMMISSION HEARING

Application of Mallon 0il Company for
the reinstatement of o0il production
allowables and an exception to the

[
[
[
[
[
[
[ provisions of Division General Rule 502 CASE 9073
(

[

(

[

[

for certain wells located in the Gavilan- (DE NOVO)

Mancos 0il Pool, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico.

et et e ed e b b b e e b bt

BEFORE: William J. LeMay, Director

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANTCES

For the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission: Jeff Taylor
Legal Counsel for the Commission
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico



MR. LEMAY:

MR. TAYLOR:

MR. LEMAY:

Call next Case 9073.

Case 9073, the application of Mallon 0il Company

for the reinstatement of o0il production allowables

and an exception to the provisions of Division General
Rule 502 for certain wells located in the Gavilan-
Mancos 0il Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, to

be heard De Novo upon the application of Mallon 0il
Company.

At the request of the applicant this case will be
continued to the Commission hearing to be held

on October 15, 1987.



cank BOO-227 2434 WALONWIDE BOUD 2270120

s
TR FREE 1 T

FOAM ISCLERL

RARON

10
LR
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

IN THE

BEFORE:

For the Division:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE RUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
18 February 1988

COMMISSION HEARING

MATTER OF:

Application of Mallon ©il Company for CASE
the reinstatement of oil production 9072
allowables and an exception to the
provisions of Division General Rule

502 for certain wells located in the
Gavilan-Mancos 0il Pool, Rioc Arriba

County, New Mexico.

William J. LeMay, Chairman
Erling Brostuen, Commissioner
William R. Humphries, Commissioner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

No attcrney appearing.




LL FREE (N CALIFORNIA BO0-227-2434  NAT(ONWIDE 80022 7-0120

To!

FORM 25C16P3

earON

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

2
MR. LEMAY: Case Number 9111,

the application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drilling Corporation
for the expansion of the BMG West Puerto Chiquito-Mancos
Pressure Maintenance Project Area, will be extended --
continued to March 17th, at the request of applicants, as
will Case No. 9073, de novo hearing, application of Mallon
0il Company for the reinstatement of o0il production
allowables.

Both of those cases will be

extended to the Commission Hearing on March 17th.

(Hearing concluded.)




27 o120

NATIONWIDE 800 2

FORNIA 800-227-2434

IN CaL

FORM 25C(8P13

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
01l Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;
that the said transcript is & full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

lmhw\ %&ﬁ{.&(‘.ﬁ&




NATIGRWIOE 8O0 28 70120

NIA BOO-ZZ7 7454

10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

17 March 1988

COMMISSION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OCF:

Application of Mallon 0Oil Company CASE
for the reinstatement of o0il product- 9073
ion allowables and an exception to

the provisions of Division General

Rule 502 for certain wells located in

the Gavilan-Mancos 0il Pool, Rio

Arriba County, New Mexico.

BEFORE: William J. LeMay, Chairman
Erling Brostuen, Commissioner
William R. Humphries, Commissioner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: No attorney appearing.

For the Applicant: W. Perry Pearce
Attorney at Law
MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501




10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23
24

25

MR. LEMAY: Call Case Number
9073, the application of Mallon 0Oil for reinstatement of oil
precduction allowables and an excetpion to the provisions of
Division General Rule 502. . .

Mr. Pearce?

MR. PEARCE: May it please the
Commission I am W. Perry Pearce of the Santa Fe law firm of
Montgomery & Andrews, appearing on behalf of Mallon 0il
Company.

We request that that matter be
continued. We do not have a date in mind but we'll ask that |
it be readvertised.

MR. LEMAY: Thank you. Without
objection to that motion, we shall continue Case Number 9073

and readvertise it at the next Commission docket hearing.

(Hearing concluded.)




10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HERERY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;
that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

!

i
i
i

i




-

<

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

15 June 1989

COMMISSION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

In the matter of cases called on this CASES
date and action taken without testimony (%ff%?
being presented. 907
9611
: 9619
P v f
7’,/a/'756ﬂp{ f 9617

Cas e 767~

BEFORE: William J. Lemay, Chairman
William M. Humphries, Commissioner
Erling Brostuen, Commissioner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANTCES

For the Division: Robert G. Stovall
. Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico

For The Applicant:




