BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO MAY 21, 1987

COMMISSION HEARING

______ ſ IN THE MATTER OF: [Application of Mallon Oil Company for the re-E ſ instatement of oil production allowables and 1 an exception to the provisions of Division [1 General Rule 502, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.] [] [

CASE 9073

BEFORE: William J. LeMay, Director

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

$\underline{A} \ \underline{P} \ \underline{P} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{S}$

For the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission:

Jeff Taylor Legal Counsel for the Commission State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico MR. LEMAY: The hearing will come to order. Call Case 9073.

- MR. TAYLOR: Case 9073, the application of Mallon Oil Company for the reinstatement of oil production allowables and an exception to the provisions of Division General Rule 502, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
- MR. LEMAY: At the request of the applicant this case will be continued to June 18, 1987.

ſ	
1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. Santa Fe, New Mexico
3	18 June 1987
4	COMMISSION HEARING
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
	Application of Mallon Oil Company for CASE
7	the reinstatement of oil production (9073) allowables and an exception to the pro-
8	visions of Division General Rule 502 for certain wells located in the Gavilan-
9	Mancos Oil Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
10	and Application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drill- CASE
11	ing Corporation for the amendment of Div- 8951
12	ision Order No. R-8124, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
13	and Application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drill- CASE
14	ing Corporation for the expansion of the 9111 BMG West Puerto Chiquito-Mancos Pressure
15	Maintenance Project Area, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
16	
17	BEFORE: William J. Lemay, Chairman
17	Erling A. Brostuen, Commissioner William R. Humphries, Commissioner
19	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
20	APPEARANCES
21	For the Division: Charles E. Roybal Counsel to the Commission
22	Energy and Minerals Department
23	525 Camino de Los Marquez Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
24	For the Applicant:
25	

MR. LEMAY: The remaining three cases, we won't have to read them because they've been on the docket for awhile, but Cases 9073, Cases 8951, Case 9111 all involved the West Puerto Chiquito Gavilan Area, and at the request of counsel these cases will be continued to July 16th hearing.

CERTIFICATE I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability. Saeley W. Boyd CSR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISON 1 STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 2 16 July 1987 3 COMMISSION HEARING 4 5 6 IN THE MATTER OF: 7 Disposition of Cases 9134, 9068, (9073, 8951, and 9111 8 9 10 11 William J. Lemay, Chairman BEFORE: 12 Erling Brostuen, Commissioner 13 14 TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 15 16 17 APPEARANCES 18 19 Transcript in Case 9/34 For the Commission: 20 21 22 23 For the Applicant: 24 25

1 2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO			
4	15 October 1987			
5	COMMISSION HEARING			
_				
6	IN THE MATTER OF:			
7	Application of Mallon Oil Company CASE			
8	for the reinstatement of oil pro- 9073 duction allowables and an exception			
9	to the provisions of Division Gen- eral Rule 502 for certain wells lo-			
10	cated in the Gavilan-Mancos Oil Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.			
11				
12	BEFORE: William J. LeMay, Chairman Erling A. Brostuen, Commissioner			
13	William R. Humphries, Commissioner			
14				
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING			
16	APPEARANCES			
17				
18	For the Division: Jeff Taylor Attorney at Law			
	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.			
19	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501			
20	For Mallon Oil Co.: Owen Lopez Attorney at Law			
21	HINKLE LAW FIRM P. O. Box 2068			
22	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 and			
23	Frank Douglass Attorney at Law			
24	SCOTT, DOUGLASS & LUTON Twelfth Floor			
25	First City Bank Bldg. Austin, Texas 78701			

2 1 2 Case Number 9073, MR. LEMAY: 3 de novo. This case was continued from September 24th. Ap-4 plication of Mallon Oil Company for the reinstatement of oil 5 production allowables and the exception to the provisions of 6 Division General Rule 502 for certain wells located in the 7 Gavilan-Mancos Oil Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 8 Applicant in the above styled an order reinstating the oil allowables which 9 case seeks should have been assigned to the following described wells, 10 all in Township 25 North, Range 2 West, Gavilan-Mancos Oil 11 Pool, for the months of January, February, March and April, 12 1986. 13 Applicant further seeks an ex-14 -- an exemption to the provisions of Division Genception 15 eral Rule 502, which limits the period of time an operator 16 is given to make up any over production of oil and casing-17 head gas. Is there an appearance in that 18 I understand it was requested to be continued to Decase? 19 cember? 20 Mr. Lopez. 21 MR. LOPEZ: May it please the 22 Commission, my name is Owen Lopez of the Hinkle law firm. 23 I'm appearing on behalf of Mallon Oil Company in all the 24 25

1 3 cases today. 2 Frank Douglass of the Mr. law 3 firm of Scott, Douglass & Luton of Austin, Texas, is asso-4 ciated with us and I will defer to him to request a contin-5 uance and make a statement in the cases that are to be 6 heard. 7 MR. LEMAY: Mr. Douglass, it's 8 a privilege to have you here in New Mexico. 9 MR. DOUGLASS: Thank you, Chairman. 10 have requested you to delay We 11 that until December. 12 MR. LEMAY; Without objection, 13 that case will be continued to December. At this point I'm 14 not sure whether the Commission will be meeting in December. 15 but understanding that with that stipulation we will put it 16 on the docket for December. 17 MR. DOUGLASS: Thank you. MR. LEMAY: Thank you, 18 Mr. Douglass. 19 20 (Hearing concluded.) 21 22 23 24 25

CERTIFICATE SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO Ι, HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by that the said transcript is a full, true, me; and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability. Soely W. Koud CSE

BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO SEPTEMBER 24, 1987

COMMISSION HEARING

[IN THE MATTER OF: 1 Application of Mallon Oil Company for the reinstatement of oil production allowables and an exception to the provisions of Division General Rule 502 for certain wells located in the Gavilan-] Mancos Oil Pool, Rio Arriba County, New] Mexico. 1 1 1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

CASE 9073 (DE NOVO)

BEFORE: William J. LeMay, Director

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

<u>A P P E A R A N C E S</u>

For the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission:

Jeff Taylor Legal Counsel for the Commission State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico

MR. LEMAY: Call next Case 9073.

- MR. TAYLOR: Case 9073, the application of Mallon Oil Company for the reinstatement of oil production allowables and an exception to the provisions of Division General Rule 502 for certain wells located in the Gavilan-Mancos Oil Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, to be heard De Novo upon the application of Mallon Oil Company.
- MR. LEMAY: At the request of the applicant this case will be continued to the Commission hearing to be held on October 15, 1987.

....

1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO				
3		18 February 1988			
4	COMMISSION HEARING				
5					
6	ти тир	MATTER OF:			
7		MATIER OF:			
8		Application of Mallon Oil Company for CASE the reinstatement of oil production 9073 allowables and an exception to the			
9		provisions of Division General Rule			
10		502 for certain wells located in the Gavilan-Mancos Oil Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.			
11		councy, New Mexico.			
12					
13	BEFORE:	William J. LeMay, Chairman			
14		Erling Brostuen, Commissioner William R. Humphries, Commissioner			
15					
16		TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING			
17					
18		A P P E A R A N C E S			
19	For the	Division: No attorney appearing.			
20		no accorner appearing.			
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					

2 MR. LEMAY: Case Number 9111, 1 application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drilling Corporation the 2 for the expansion of the BMG West Puerto Chiquito-Mancos 3 Pressure Maintenance Project Area, will be extended --4 continued to March 17th, at the request of applicants, as 5 will Case No. 9073, de novo hearing, application of Mallon 6 Oil Company for the reinstatement of oil production 7 allowables. 8 Both of those cases will be 9 extended to the Commission Hearing on March 17th. 10 11 (Hearing concluded.) 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

CERTIFICATE I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability. Sally W. Boyd CSR

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14		ERGY, MINERALS OIL (STATH S7 MATTER OF: Application of for the reins ion allowable the provision Rule 502 for the Gavilan-M Arriba County William J. Le Erling Brostu	TATE OF NEW MEXICO AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT CONSERVATION DIVISION E LAND OFFICE BUILDING ANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 17 March 1988 COMMISSION HEARING OF Mallon Oil Company CASE statement of oil product- 9073 es and an exception to as of Division General certain wells located in Mancos Oil Pool, Rio 7, New Mexico.
15 16		TRA	NSCRIPT OF HEARING
17		A	PPEARANCES
18			
19	For the	Division:	No attorney appearing.
20 21			
21	For the	Applicant:	W. Perry Pearce
23			Attorney at Law MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS
24			Post Office Box 2307 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
25			

; 1 · · · · ·

1 Call Case Number MR. LEMAY: 2 9073, the application of Mallon Oil for reinstatement of oil 3 production allowables and an excetpion to the provisions of 4 Division General Rule 502. . . 5 Mr. Pearce? 6 MR. PEARCE: May it please the 7 Commission I am W. Perry Pearce of the Santa Fe law firm of 8 9 Montgomery & Andrews, appearing on behalf of Mallon Oil Company. 10 request that that matter be We 11 continued. We do not have a date in mind but we'll ask that 12 it be readvertised. 13 MR. LEMAY: Thank you. Without 14 objection to that motion, we shall continue Case Number 9073 15 and readvertise it at the next Commission docket hearing. 16 17 (Hearing concluded.) 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

2

	3
۱	
2	
3	CERTIFICATE
4	
5	I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY
6	CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
7	Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;
8	that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record
9	of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.
10	
11	
12	2 2
13	Sally W. Boyd CSE
14	U
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20 21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 1 OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 2 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 3 15 June 1989 4 5 COMMISSION HEARING 6 IN THE MATTER OF: 7 In the matter of cases called on this CASES 8 date and action taken without testimony 9672 being presented. (9073) 9 9611 Transcript in Case 9672 9619 10 9617 11 12 BEFORE: William J. Lemay, Chairman William M. Humphries, Commissioner 13 Erling Brostuen, Commissioner 14 15 TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 16 17 18 APPEARANCES 19 For the Division: Robert G. Stovall 20 Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division 21 State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 22 For The Applicant: 23 24 25